Copyright © 1993-2022 Infinova. All rights reserved. Appearance and specifications are subject to change without prior notice .
1
   AC TO DC Power Supply
▪ Smart buildings
▪ Security and surveillance
▪ Intelligent transportation system
▪ Highway surveillance system
Input
AC Input Voltage 230V AC
AC Input Voltage range 100V TO 300V AC
AC Input frequency 47Hz TO 63Hz
Input Current 0.8A @ 115Vac; 0.6A @ 230Vac
Output
Normal DC O/P Voltage 24VDC
Output Current 3A
Output Power 72W
Start-up Time 3000ms @ 115Vac (max.)
O/P Power Indication LED
Hold-up Time 10ms @ 115Vac (min.)
Dynamic Response  ±10% @ 50-100% load
Environment
Operating Temperature 0 -+40°C
Operating Humidity 5-95% RH (Non-Condensing)
Isolation 1.5KV between primary and secondary.
Leakage Current N/A
Mechanical
Dimensions L= 122mm W= 60mm H= 36mm
Weight 450 gm.
I/P plug Type 3Pin Top with Cable.
O/P plug Type Open tinning Cable with Marking.
O/P Power Indication LED
Short Circuit Protection Hiccup Mode (Non-Latching, Auto recovery).
 FEATURES
 Technical Specifications
Copyright © 1993-2022 Infinova. All rights reserved. Appearance and specifications are subject to change without prior notice .
2
N3922-24D-3 AC to DC Power Supply, Plug-In, 230VAC, Output 24VDC, 3A
  Ordering Information